Format of Bond on Rs100 stamp paper for DrNB(SS)/ DNB PD/DNB Diploma courses

Uttar Pradesh No.......

DR RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ,LUCKNOW -226010 BOND FOR THE CANDIDAT E ADMITTED TO DrNB (SS)DNB/ DNB Post Diploma

/DNB DIPLOMA COURSES (JUNIOR RESIDENT/SENIOR RESIDENT) AT DR.RM LIMS

Known all men by these present that we
Known an men by these present that we
(SS)DNB/DNB Post Diploma /DNB Diploma
Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences Lucknow-226010 (here in after called the Junior
Resident/Senior Resident) and Shri
called the surety), do hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves (and shall include our
respective heirs, executors, administrators etc.) to pay the Director General Medical
Education, U.P. on demand without any demur, claim, proceedings the sum not exceeding Rs
Five Lac & the stipend received till the date of resignation. WHEREAS the above named
DrNB(SS)DNB/ DNB Post Diploma/DNB Diploma courses
Against the post of Senior Resident/Junior Resident for a period of three years, commencing
from

WHEREAS the above named Junior Resident/Senior Resident has undertaken to join the above post on the conditions that he/she shall not leave the post /course in between the midterm of the entire session of three years.

AND WHEREAS the above named Junior Resident/Senior Resident has also undertaken that if he/she resigns or leaves the course/seat after the second counselling through NEET UP PG/NEET All India PG counselling /NEET Super speciality Examination as is applicable in that case. or at any time during the course of study, leading to a loss of the seat, he/she is liable to pay a sum of Rs 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five lac) & the stipend received till the date of resignation only as damages/compensation/penalty to the institute.

AND WHEREAS the liability under above bond shall be binding & effective for full term of the course from the commencement of the session and shall be enforceable for any liability arising there after subject to the following clause.

PROVIDED that on request of the Junior Resident/Senior Resident and/or surety if the DGME U.P. extends the time for making the above noted sum of Rs 5,00,000/- (of Rupees Five Lac) & the stipend received till the date of resignation as damages/compensation/penalty to the Institute as in the case may be , this bond shall remain effective and in force till such payment is made. However the bond executed by the Junior Resident/ Senior Resident and the surety shall remain effective, binding & enforceable till the time of decision of DGME U.P. as to how to enforce the same by order of competent authority.

PROVIDED always the liability of the surety here in shall not be discharged/impaired by
reason of the time being granted or by any other act of by any for balance, act of the
DGMEU.P. or any person authorized by them. Nor shall it be necessary for the DGME U.P. to
sue the said Junior Resident/Senior Resident before suing the above named surety
for the amount or part of the amount due here under.

The decision of the DGME U.P. shall be final on any dispute that may arise. All disputes shall be subject to Lucknow Jurisdiction.				
SIGNED EXECUTED AND DELIVERD ON THIS DATEIN THE PRESENCE OF FOLLOWING WITNESSES.				
WATENEGG				
WITNESS:-				
1.		Junior Resident/Senior Resident		
		••••••		
2.		SURETY		
		••••••		
EXECUTIVE REGISTRAR	DEAN	DIRECTOR		

All the candidates Joining DrNB(SS)/ DNB PD/DNB Diploma courses will have to submit following affidavits duly notarized by notary In Rs 10 Stamp Paper each as under:

AffidavitNo.1

- i. That I will not take part In any strike/ragging/undesired activities. In case I am found to have taken part In such activities, the Institute administration shall be free to take suitable action again same Including expulsion.
- ii. I will wear the white apron bearing my name- plate as prescribed during Hospital duty hours and will follow all the rules and regulations of the Institute.
- iii. I will accept the schedule of as decided by the university In accordance with the regulation of Medical Council of India and shall abide by the same.
- iv. I will not do anything which Is unbecoming for a medical student vis-a vis a medical professional which may lower the prestige of Dr. Ram Manohar lohla Institute of Medical Sciences, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, or that of the Medical ethics.
- v. I have been fully explained about the Bond condition, Fee structure & refund rules, In case cancel my admission in subsequent counseling's, I -do not have any objection to these conditions.
- vi. I have been fully explained that In case of any of the certificates submitted by me are found to be fake, or any deviation in format of bonds of five lakh fine & refund of stipend till the date of resignation is caught later by the college authorities, my admission will be cancelled automatically by the institutes, authorities.
- vii. I have been explained that, the decisions of the director/dean, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Gomti Nagar Lucknow will be final in any matter and I will be bound to follow all the decisions.